CH \$290.00 37041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301902

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Booklt.com, Inc.		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BookIt Operating LLC		
Street Address:	14251 Panama City Beach Parkway		
City:	Panama City Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32413		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3704196	BOOKIT.COM
Registration Number:	3110875	BOOKIT.COM
Registration Number:	4270578	BOOKIT.COM
Registration Number:	4266515	BOOKIT.COM
Serial Number:	85221269	FROM
Registration Number:	4015599	FROM
Registration Number:	4080248	
Registration Number:	4435608	MONDAY ONEDAY
Registration Number:	3297507	PAYDELAY
Registration Number:	3995176	RATES BY DATES
Registration Number:	3171920	YOU KNOW WHAT TO DO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000
Email: ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Parkins Rabin

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK

900286653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10148-0 (245327)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Parkins Rabin		
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Parkins Rabin/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif			

source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0386

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity."

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida limited liability company, in accordance into a Florida with Section 608.439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: BOOKIT.COM, INC. (the "Corporation")
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of Florida on November 3, 2000.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: BOOKIT OPERATING LLC
 - 4. The effective date of the conversion is December 18, 2013.
- 5. The plan of conversion was approved by the Corporation in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act.

[Signature Page Follows]

FILED
2013 DEC 18 PH 1:15
SECRETARY OF STATE
ARLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

{27639007;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0387

Signed this 1874 day of December, 2013.

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

BOOKIT OPERATING LLC

Finlaw

Title: Authorized Representative

Signature on behalf of Other Business Entity:

BOOKIT.COM, INC.

By: Name: Arthur P. Finlaw

Title: President and CEO

(27639007;1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 04/17/2014